

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No.4868 OF 2022**

(Prashant Sahebrao Dongre and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through the Ministry of Rural Development or Water Resources Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for the petitioners.

**CORAM : A.S. Chandurkar & Urmila Joshi-Phalke, JJ.**  
**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.**

1. The grievance of the petitioner is that he is qualified for the post of Assistant Civil Engineer. The respondent No.3 though not qualified has been promoted. The petitioner has challenged his promotion in this writ petition.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.

3. Ms. N.P. Mehta, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)

(A.S.Chandurkar, J.)