

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4868 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Prashant Sahebrao Dongre And Others PETITIONER
V/S**

**State Of Maha. Thr. Ministry Of Rural Dev. Or..RESPONDENT
Water Resource Dept., Mumbai And Ors**

**SAPANA S. JADHAV for Petitioner
(FOR R 3) for Respondent**

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J
DATE : 6th May, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. two week to supply copy for issuing fresh notice to R-5

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)